

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Income Tax]

ORIGINAL SIDE

ITAT/7/2026
IA NO: GA/1/2026
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1 KOLKATA
VS
MS UNIQUE FINANCE AND SECURITIES PVT LTD

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ
And
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE UDAY KUMAR
Date : 20th April, 2026

Appearance :
Mr. P.K. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajyashree, Adv.
..for appellant.

Mr.S.M. Surana, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court : On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, let
this matter appear again in the Monthly List of June 2026.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)

sd/